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Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building Lt. Governor
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Secretary

June 16, 2017

The Honorable Joe Negron
President, Florida Senate

Room 409, The Capitol

404 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1100

The Honorable Richard Corcoran

Speaker, Florida House of Representatives
Room 420, The Capitol

402 South Monroe Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300

Dear President Negron and Speaker Corcoran:

Pursuant to Section 120.695(2)(c)1., Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby certifies
that the attached list of rules have been designated as rules of which the violation of
would be a minor violation under Section 120.695(2)(b), Florida Statutes, consistent with
the legislative intent stated in Section 120.695(1), Florida Statutes.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department’s General Counsel,
Frederick L. Aschauer, Jr., at (850) 245-2295.

Sincerely,

Noah Valenstein

Secretary

ce: Kenneth J. Plante, Joint Administrative Procedures Committee
Alexandra Phillips, Executive Office of the Governor



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DESIGNATION OF MINOR VIOLATIONS OF RULES

Rule

Requirement

62-531.380(2)

Failure to display a contractor license number on both sides of each
piece of drilling equipment owned, leased, or operated by the
contractor.

62-531.42002)

Failure to submit a permit application in writing within 10 days after
an emergency permit application is granted.

62-532.400(2)(b)

Failure to supply additional information as requested.

62-532.400(5)

Failure to apply for an amended permit prior to changing well
location.

62-532.400(4)

Failure to make the permit available for inspection at the site during
construction, repair, or abandonment of a well.

62-532.400(6)

Failure to request an extension prior to expiration of a permit in the
event construction, repair, or abandonment is not complete.

62-532.410

Failure to submit a completion report within 30 days after well
completion.

62-532.400(1)

Failure to use the appropriate completion report form.

62-532.400(1)

Failure to file an accurate completion report.




